SB0584/847472/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 584

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Jacobs" and substitute "Senators Jacobs, Glassman, Kittleman, Klausmeier, Mathias, and Middleton"; in lines 2 and 19, in each instance, strike "Support Fund"; in line 3, strike "Support Fund;" and substitute "in the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene for certain purposes; establishing the Cord Blood Transplant Center Support Fund;"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "of Health and Mental Hygiene"; in line 15, strike "Program" and substitute "Center"; in line 18, strike "13-2901 through 13-2903" and substitute "13-3001 through 13-3004"; and in the same line, strike "29." and substitute "30.".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, strike "29." and substitute "30."; in the same line, strike "SUPPORT FUND"; and in line 26, strike "13-2901." and substitute "13-3001.".

On page 2, in line 3, strike the first "PROGRAM" and substitute "<u>CENTER</u>"; in the same line, strike "A PROGRAM" and substitute "<u>A MEDICAL FACILITY</u>"; in lines 6 and 15, in each instance, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "<u>CENTER</u>"; after line 13, insert:

"<u>13-3002.</u>

(A) THERE IS A CORD BLOOD TRANSPLANT PROGRAM IN THE DEPARTMENT.

(B) THE PURPOSE OF THE CORD BLOOD TRANSPLANT PROGRAM IS TO PROVIDE FUNDING, SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS OF THE STATE BUDGET, TO QUALIFIED MEDICAL INSTITUTIONS TO ESTABLISH OR MAINTAIN A CORD BLOOD TRANSPLANT CENTER.";

in line 14, strike "13-2902." and substitute "13-3003."; in line 17, strike "PROGRAMS" and substitute "CENTERS"; and in line 27, strike "MONEY" and substitute "BEGINNING IN 2013, ANY MONEY".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "<u>CENTER</u>"; in line 18, strike "13-2903." and substitute "<u>13-3004.</u>"; and in line 22, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SUBTITLE".